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Mo Ibrahim urges AU to qddress
Burundi, South 5ud_an crlsus.

| feMonde Afrique \

« Messieurs les Présidents,
agissez au Burundi et au
Soudan du Sud ! »

»NiH4d MAVERICK
B T ——————

Open letter to AU Peace and Security Couneil Heads of
State
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help Burundi
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Brave #Burundi rights activists | met had grave
concern for deteriorating security & urged robust
intl police force
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2015-16 llall pyyaill

Statement of activities for the year ended 31 May 2016

2016 2015 2016 2015
£ £ $ $
Fixed Assets® 268 0 410
Debtors 201,721 47,668 294,945 72,856
Cash at Bank 1,635,134 1,715,806 2,390,794 2,622,438
Creditors?® (794,994) (643,256) (1,162,393) (983,152)
Net Assets 1,041,861 1,120,486 1,523,346 1,712,552
Capital & Reserves
Operating Overhead Reserve 1,126,392 1,016,00 1,646,943 1,553,008
Restricted Funds'’ (217) 40,244 (318) 61,509
Unrestricted Funds? (84,314) 64,142 (123,279) 98,035
Capital & Reserves 1,041,862 1,120,486 1,523,346 1,712,552

1 Restricted funds were grants restricted by the donor for a particular purpose, usually to support one of Crisis Action’s
offices or to support one of our campaigns on a specific conflict,

2 Unrestricted funds includes three shares with a nominal value of £1, These shares are owned by the directors and do
not earn dividends,

3 £667,829 ($976,460) of Creditors is the amount of deferred income carried forward into 2016-17,
4 The opening USD reserves have been revalued using the May 2016 USD/GBP exchange rate
5 161,699 ($236,426 ) of Debtors are grants due in 2015/16 but received in 2016-17]

INCOME

Funders & Donations
Partners

Interest

TOTAL

EXPENDITURE

Salaries & Related Costs
Occupancy

Travel & Travel Related Costs
IT, Comms & Office Supplies
Publications

Events

Professional Fees

Asset Write-Off

Finance Charges
Exceptional ltem

TOTAL

(Deficit)/Surplus Before Taxation

Taxation

(Deficit)/Surplus After Taxation

Total funds brought forward

Total funds carried forward

Exchange rate at 31st May 2016 (USD)
Exchange rate at 31st May 2015 (USD)

Statement of activities for the year ended 31 May 2016

2016

2,644,954
128,479
7,026
2,780,459

1,989,859
172,806
291,932
168,197

25,071
16,910
82,860
27,441
39,132
43,469
2,857,675

(77,216)

(1,406)

(78,622)

1,120,484
1,041,862

1,462
1,528

2015

2,888,555
136,295
6,254
3,031,104

2,006,303
156,192
234,861
149,813
40,751
103,276
70,386
29,031
(13,755)

2,776,859

254,246

(1,252)

252,994

867,492
1,120,486

NB Significant devaluation of the GBP in 2016 when compared to 2015

2016

3,867,293
187,855
10,273
4,065,421

2,909,452
252,666
426,845
245,927
36,657
24,725
121,153
40,122
57,217
63,557

4,178,321

(112,900)

(2,056)

(114,956)

1,638,3024

1,523,346

2015

4,414,868
208,313
9,559
4,632,740

3,066,433
238,724
358,962
228,974

62,284
157,847
107,578

44,371
(21,023)

0
4,244,150

388,590

(1,914)

386,676

1,325,872
1,712,552
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Pan-African Lawyers Union

Parliamentarians Network
for Conflict Prevention

Partnership for Justice -
Nigeria

Pax Christi (Flanders)
Peace Direct - UK
People & Planet

People in Need
Purpose

Quaker Council for
European Affairs

Quaker Peace and Social
Witness - UK

Relief International

René Cassin

Reporters without Borders
Responding to Conflict - UK
Roots Project South Sudan
Sawa for Development and
Aid

Search for Common Ground
Secours Islamique France
Shelter Box

Society for Threatened
Peoples - Germany

Solidarites Internationale
South African Alliance Office

South African Forum for
International Solidarity

South Sudan Domestic
Election

Monitoring and Observation
Programme

South Sudan Human Rights
Defenders Network

South Sudan Law Society
South Sudan Women
Empowerment Network

STAND (Students Take
Action Now for Darfur) -
USA

Sudan Center for Conflict
Resolution and Development

Sudan Consortium

Sudan Democracy First
Group

Sudan Development
Initiative

Sudan Human Rights
Monitor

Jewish World Watch
Justice Africa Sudan

Kamma Organization for
Development Initiatives -
Sudan

Karam Foundation - Syria

Kush Incorporated - South
Sudan

Kuwait Transparency
Society

Lambeth Palace

Le comité Catholique
contre la faim et pour le
développement (CCFD-

Terre Solidaire)

Ligue burundaise de
défense des droits de
’'homme

MADE in Europe

MEDACT

Medical Aid for Palestinians
Medical Teams International

Methodist Relief and
Development Fund

Medicins Sans Frontieres

Minority Rights Group
International

Montreal Institute for
Genocide and Human
Rights Studies

Mosaic Syria
Mothers’ Union

Muslim Agency for
Development Education

Muslim Council of Britain
(MCB)

Nairobi Peace Initiative —
Africa

National Union of Students
National Union of Teachers

Network of Arab American
Professionals

New Israel Fund
Norwegian Church Aid

Nuba Relief, Rehabilitation
and Development
Organization - Sudan

Nuba Water Project - Sudan
NuDay Syria
Open Doors

Oxford Research Group

Global Giving

Global Partnership for the
Prevention of Armed Conflict
Global Witness
Governance Bureau Sudan
Greenpeace

Hand in Hand for Syria
Handicap International
Heinrich Boll Foundation
Help Age International
Héritiers de la Justice
Hindu Council UK

Hivos International
Holocaust Museum

Human Appeal (UK)
Human Care Syria

Human Rights Development
Organisation

Human Rights First Society
(Saudi Arabia)

Human Rights Now
Humanity United

Institute of Public Policy
Research

InterAction

Internal Displacement
Monitoring Centre

International Action Network
for Small Arms

International Catholic
Migration Commission

International Center for
Transitional Justice

International Alert

International Coalition for
the ICC

International Development
Research Centre

International Media Support

International Organisation
for Cooperation and
Emergency Aid - Lybia

International Peace Institute

International Physicians for
the Prevention of Nuclear
War

International Relief and
Development

Intrahealth International

Jesuit Refugee Service

Community Empowerment
for Progress Organisation —
South Sudan

Coordination Sud

Council for Arab British
Understanding

Damascus Centre for
Human Rights Studies

Darfur Bar Association

Darfur Relief and
Documentation Centre

Doctors of the World USA
Doctors Worldwide

East and Horn of Africa
Human Rights Defenders
Project

Ecumenical Network Central
Africa

Egyptian Foundation for
Refugee Rights

Egyptian Initiative for
Personal Rights

Enough Project

Episcopal Church of the
Sudan

Euro-Mediterranean
Network for Human Rights

European Council on
Foreign Relations

European Network for
Central Africa

EVE Organisation for
Women Development -
South Sudan

Every Casualty

Film Aid International
FN-forbundet

Foreign Policy Centre - UK

Forum pour le Renforcement
de la Société Civile - Burundi

Friends Committee on
National Legislation

Funj Youth Development
Association - Sudan

Genocide Alert

German Institute for
International and Security
Affairs

Global Call to Action Against
Poverty

Global Cause Consultancy

Global Forum on Migration
and Development

Ogauipll clSyuull

Saferworld

&Slonoll — dgahll slail dum
daaiall

ilbdgll — dlgalll 3lai] dum
daaiall

Stichting Vluchteling
(Netherlands Refugee
Foundation)

Support to Life
Tearfund

The Elders
Trocaire

War Child

polusll clig) Liagyal e sl
(WANEP)

World Vision International

(ICG) aulgadl culojill dcgono

Obwidl Goanl dulgadl dlljsgall
(FIDH)

International Medical Corps UK

ol Goanl dulgall 6)slall
(IRRI)

aylgall 3laiyl dial
pllall e dyotlul &ilell

Media in Cooperation and
Transition (MICT)

medica mondiale

medico international

Mensen met een missie

Mercy Corps

g 8jilay caljilall cbudll 83l
NRC - il L:,,;_J_gj.j_ll udaall

Centre for Civilians in Conflict

Centre for Conflict Resolution
(CECORE)

Centre for Democracy and
Development (CDD)

Christian Aid
Concordis International
Conectas

Cordaid

Diakonia

Finn Church Aid

diloall dlggual Sollell jSpall
(GGCR2P)

93 ilogleog Juali jsyo
(HRITC) ylusil

(HRW) isigg gudyly (ogam

Humanitarian Aid Relief Trust

Action Centre la Faim (ACF)
Aegis Trust
bl Layyal ssiio

Jaall byl agail sl
ACJIPS - plullg

silgally Gigaull Lyl (saiio
(ARRF)

Agency for Cooperation on
Research in Development
(ACORD)

dlgall gaell dakiio

B94a clhinil Lyl golip
(APHRA) ¢l ll

Goin Cilogles] duyell dswuill
(ANHRI) ¢Luiyll

(BICC) Jagaill Slosll gy jSpo
Bodn byl 8ymlall jSpo

aylgall plawsgl (CIHRS) ybuiyll

(HART) L. .
PAX (118) Joliill oyl bt o loall s Galite
@il pabull &sya asloall 4 dilgall us dalaio
- - (1SS) auiodll calwlysll sgeo sanioll

olwigll Ggas Jal o <l

f _ glillg bwbuul] Slgall jSyall ayodill asulgilsdl alsgll
Refugees International (IcPC) (CAFOD) dya lall
Centre for Citizens’ Association Burundaise Americares 11.11.11
Participation in the African pour la Protection des Droits Amicus/Unite section ACTED

Union (CCPAU)

Centre for Peace &
Development Studies,
University of Juba - South
Sudan

Centre for the Study of
Violence and Reconciliation

Chatham House
Children Plus

Christian Solidarity
Worldwide

Church of England
International Office

CIDSE

Citizens for Peace and
Justice - South Sudan

Civicus

Clingendael — Netherlands
Institute of International
Relations

Coalition Humanitaire

Humains et des Personnes
Detenues

Association for Solidarity
with Refugees - Turkey

Atlantic Council
Atrocities Watch Africa
Baptist Union

Blue Nile Centre for Human
Rights and Peace

Blue Rose Compass
Breaking the Silence
Britain’s General Union

British American Security
Information Council

British Humanist Association
British Muslim Forum

British Refugee Council
Broederlijk Delen

Center for Victims of Torture

Andalus Association for
Human Rights - Egypt

Anglican Alliance

Anglican Church of Southern
Africa

Anti-Slavery International
Arab Coalition for Sudan
Arab Forum for Alternatives
Arab Institute for Democracy

Arab NGO Network for
Development

Arab Organisation for
Human Rights - Lybia

Arab Organisation for
Human Rights - Mauritania

Arab Reform Institute
Article 36

Assistance Mission for
Africa

Action Chretienne en Orient
Action on Armed Violence
Africa Democracy Forum

African Centre for
Democracy and Human
Rights Studies

African Humanitarian Action
Afro-Middle East Centre
Age International

Agency for Independence
Media

Al Khatim Adlan Centre for
Enlightenment and Human
Development

Algeria League for Defence
of Human Rights

Alianza por La Solidaridad

Amel Association
International
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United Reform Church
United to End Genocide
Vague Blanche Pour la Syrie

Verification Research,
Training and Information
Centre

Vision Gram International

Voice for Change - South
Sudan

Waging Peace
War on Want - UK
Welfare Association

Women in Alternative Action
- Cameroon

Women’s International
League for Peace and
Freedom

Women'’s Institute
World Jewish Relief

World Organisation Against
Torture

Sudan Sensitisation Project

Sudan Social Development
Organisation - UK

Sudanese Association for
the Defence of Freedom of
Opinion and Conscience

Sudd Institute - South Sudan

Syria Non Violence
Movement

Syria Relief and
Development

The Church of Scotland

The Human Rights League
of France

The International Center for
Transitional Justice

The Leprosy Mission
International

The Syria Campaign

The Syrian American
Medical Society

Three Faiths Forum - UK
Trade Union Congress
UNISON

UNITE

United Methodist Committee
on Relief

United Nations Association
(UK)

Cover photo Portraits of love and loss from South Sudan
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